ORDINANCE NO. 47

An Ordinance accepting the bid of The Ohio Power Company for lighting the streets, highways and public places of the Village of Ottoville, Ohio, and authorizing the execution of a contract therefor.

Be it ordained by the Village Council of the Village of Ottoville, State of Ohio, and it is hereby ordained by authority of the same.

Section 1. That the bid of The Ohio Power Company for lighting the streets, highways and public places of the Village of Ottoville, Ohio, for a period of ten (10) years from the 1st day of October, 1929, filed with the Village Clerk of said Village on the 17th day of September, 1929, and being the lowest and best bid for said service, be and the said bid hereby is accepted, and that a contract be entered into with the said bidder for said service.

Section 2. That the Mayor and Clerk of said Village of Ottoville, Ohio, be and they hereby are instructed for and on behalf of said Village to enter into a contract with the said bidder for said service in accordance with the bid and the specifications therefor heretofore adopted by Council.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed this 24 day of Seft., 192 9.

Vi C Vamenacher Mayor